BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

LC 66, LC, 67, LC, 68

SIERRA CLUB'S NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

In accordance with OAR 860-001-0180, Sierra Club hereby requests an amendment to the service list in the above captioned dockets. Sierra Club requests that Ms. Cesia Kearns be added to the service list in place of Ms. Amy Hojnowski and included in all future communications related to this proceeding:

Cesia Kearns
Deputy Campaign Director, Western Region
Sierra Club Beyond Coal Campaign
1821 S.E. Ankeny St.
Portland, OR 97214
(503) 238-0442 Ext. 306
cesia.kearns@sierraclub.org

The contact information for Ms. Boyd and Ms. Smith remains unchanged. Whenever possible, Sierra Club prefers electronic service only.

Dated: March 30, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Gloria Smith

Gloria Smith
Managing Attorney
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
(415) 977-5532
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org